

## Sohar International Bank announces preliminary unaudited financial results for the three months ended 31 March 2021

In compliance with the rules and guidelines on disclosure issued by the Capital Market Authority in their administrative decision No. 5/2007 dated 27th June 2007, Sohar International Bank SAOG, announces its preliminary unaudited financial results for the three months ended 31 March 2021.

### Key financial highlights:

- Net loans & advances increased by 2.8% reflecting the Bank's prudence in managing growth in the current economic conditions. Customer deposits increased by 7.6% reflecting the Bank's strengthening funding and liquidity position.
- Operating income increased by 13.5% compared to the same period last year driven by increases in all of its other operating income streams including gain on sale of investment securities. The increased expense base reflects the Bank's continued investment in supporting its strategic objectives.

*Un-audited and subject to Board approval*

RO millions , as at	31-Mar-2021	31-Mar-2020	% Growth
Total assets	3,754.23	3,415.82	9.9%
Net loans & advances	2,531.03	2,461.07	2.8%
Customer deposits	2,293.42	2,130.69	7.6%
Total shareholders' equity	332.61	327.54	1.6%
RO millions , for the period ended	31-Mar-2021	31-Mar-2020	% Growth
Operating income	26.19	23.07	13.5%
Operating expenses	12.00	10.78	11.3%
<b>Operating profit</b>	<b>14.19</b>	<b>12.29</b>	<b>15.5%</b>
<b>Net profit before tax</b>	<b>8.19</b>	<b>7.26</b>	<b>12.8%</b>
<b>Net profit after tax</b>	<b>6.98</b>	<b>6.18</b>	<b>13.1%</b>
Net profit after tax – Conventional banking	6.81	6.08	12.0%
– Islamic banking	0.18	0.10	82.3%



**Ahmed Al Musalmi**  
Chief Executive Officer




## بنك صحار الدولي يعلن عن النتائج المالية الأولية غير المدققة للفترة المنتهية في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢١

إلتزاماً بقواعد وشروط الإفصاح الصادرة من الهيئة العامة لسوق المال بموجب القرار الإداري رقم ٢٠٠٧/٥ بتاريخ ٢٧ يونيو ٢٠٠٧م، يعلن بنك صحار الدولي نتائجه المالية الأولية الغير المدققة للفترة المنتهية في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢١م.

### أبرز الإنجازات في النتائج المالية:

- ارتفاع في صافي القروض والسلف بنسبة ٢,٨٪ مما يعكس ذلك حكمة البنك في إدارة النمو الخاصة به في ظل الظروف الاقتصادية الحالية. كما زادت ودائع العملاء بنسبة ٧,٦٪ ويعكس ذلك إلى تعزيز التمويل والسيولة لدى البنك.
- كما ارتفعت الإيرادات التشغيلية بنسبة ١٣,٥٪ مقارنة لنفس الفترة من العام الماضي، مدفوعة بارتفاع في الإيرادات التشغيلية الأخرى وبما في ذلك الأرباح الناتجة عن بيع الأوراق المالية الاستثمارية. تعكس قاعدة النفقات المتزايدة استثمار البنك المستمر في دعم أهدافه الاستراتيجية.

### الغير مدققة و تخضع لموافقة مجلس الإدارة

معدل النمو %	٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٠	٣١ مارس ٢٠٢١	(ريال العماني/ بالمليون)
			إجمالي الأصول
٩,٩%	٣,٤١٥.٨٢	٣,٧٥٤.٢٣	صافي القروض والسلفيات
٢,٨%	٢,٤٦١.٠٧	٢,٥٣١.٠٣	ودائع العملاء
٧,٦%	٢,١٣٠.٦٩	٢,٢٩٣.٤٢	إجمالي حقوق المساهمين
١,٦%	٣٢٧.٥٤	٣٣٢.٦١	(ريال العماني/ بالمليون)
			إيرادات التشغيل
١٣,٥%	٢٣.٠٧	٢٦.١٩	المصاريف التشغيلية
١١,٣%	١٠.٧٨	١٢.٠٠	ربح التشغيل
١٥,٥%	١٢.٢٩	١٤.١٩	صافي الربح قبل خصم الضرائب
١٢,٨%	٧.٢٦	٨.١٩	صافي الربح بعد خصم الضرائب
١٣,١%	٦.١٨	٦.٩٨	صافي الربح - المصرف التجاري
١٢,٠%	٦.٠٨	٦.٨١	- الصيرفة الإسلامية
٨٢,٣%	٠.١٠	٠.١٨	



أحمد المسلمي  
الرئيس التنفيذي

